
SPRING 2024 READINGS 
Church of the Incarnation                                  Neighborhood Groups 

Below is the schedule of readings to discuss during Neighborhood Groups throughout 
Spring 2024. These are the passages from the weekly lectionary that will be preached on 
Sunday. Our standard translation is the New Revised Standard Version (NRSV). 

Week following Sunday, January 28 
Mark 1:21-28 

Week following Sunday, February 4 
Mark 1:29–39 

Week following Sunday, February 11 
Mark 9:2-9 

Week following Sunday, February 18 
Mark 1:9-15 

Week following Sunday, February 25 
Mark 8:31-38 

Week following Sunday, March 3 
John 2:13-22 

Week following Sunday, March 10 
John 3:14-21 

Week following Sunday, March 17 
John 12:20-33 

Week following Sunday, March 24 
Mark 14:1-15:47 

Week following Sunday, March 31 
John 20:1-18 

Week following Sunday, April 7 
John 20:19-31 

Week following Sunday, April 14 
Luke 24:36b-48 

Week following Sunday, April 21 
John 10:11-18 

Week following Sunday, April 28 
John 15:1-8


